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(R)-(-)-JQ1 Enantiomer

TargetM

Chemical Properties

CAS No. : 1268524-71-5

Formula: C23H25CIN402S

Molecular Weight: 456.99

Appearance: no data available

Storage: Powder: -20°C for 3 years | In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

cl

CH,

Biological Description

Description

Targets(1C50)

(R)-(-)-JQ1 Enantiomer is the sterecisomer of (+)-JQ1, a BET bromodomain inhibitor,
which acts on BRD4(1/2) with IC50 values of 77 nM and 33 nM in a cell-free assay.

Epigenetic Reader Domain

Solubility Information

Solubility
Preparing Stock Solutions

TmM
5mM
10 mM
50 mM

DMSO0: 90 mg/mL (196.94 mM),Sonication is recommended.
(< 1 mg/mlrefers to the product slightly soluble or insoluble)

1mg
2.1882 mL
0.4376 mL
0.2188 mL
0.0438 mL

10.9412 mL

10mg
21.8823 mL
4.3765 mL
2.1882 mL
0.4376 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the product in

different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.
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