Data Sheet (Cat.No.T19618)



(R)-(-)-JQ1 Enantiomer

Chemical Properties

CAS No.: 1268524-71-5

Formula: C23H25ClN4O2S

Molecular Weight: 456.99

Appearance: no data available

Storage: Powder: -20°C for 3 years | In solvent: -80°C for 1 year

$$H_3C$$
 CH_3
 CH_3
 CH_3
 CH_3
 CH_3

Biological Description

Description	(R)-(-)-JQ1 Enantiomer is the stereoisomer of (+)-JQ1, a BET bromodomain inhibitor, which acts on BRD4(1/2) with IC50 values of 77 nM and 33 nM in a cell-free assay.
Targets(IC50)	Epigenetic Reader Domain

Solubility Information

	Solubility	DMSO: 90 mg/mL (196.94 mM), Sonication is recommended.
(< 1 mg/ml refers to the		(< 1 mg/ml refers to the product slightly soluble or insoluble)

Preparing Stock Solutions

	1mg	5mg	10mg
1 mM	2.1882 mL	10.9412 mL	21.8823 mL
5 mM	0.4376 mL	2.1882 mL	4.3765 mL
10 mM	0.2188 mL	1.0941 mL	2.1882 mL
50 mM	0.0438 mL	0.2188 mL	0.4376 mL

Please select the appropriate solvent to prepare the stock solution, according to the solubility of the product in different solvents. Please use it as soon as possible.

Reference

Mahe M, et al. An FGFR3/MYC positive feedback loop provides new opportunities for targeted therapies in bladder cancers. EMBO Mol Med. 2018 Apr;10(4). pii: e8163.

Filippakopoulos, et al. Selective inhibition of BET bromodomains. Nature. 2010 Dec 23;468(7327):1067-73.

Inhibitor · Natural Compounds · Compound Libraries · Recombinant Proteins

This product is for Research Use Only. Not for Human or Veterinary or Therapeutic Use

Tel:781-999-4286 E_mail:info@targetmol.com Address:36 Washington Street, Wellesley Hills, MA 02481

Page 1 of 1 www.targetmol.com